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COMMITTEE-OF-THE-WHOLE MEETING

MOUNTAIN IRON CITY COUNCIL
MOUNTAIN IRON ROOM
MOUNTAIN IRON COMMUNITY CENTER
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 9", 2003 - 6:00PM

AGENDA

Roll Call

2004 Budget

2004 — 2008 Capital Improvement Plan
Fee Schedule

Adjourn
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CITY OF MOUNTAIN IRON FEE SCHEDULE

2003 2004
FEE NAME AMOUNT  PROPOSED COMMENTS CHAPTER
Off-Sale Non-Intox Liquor $ 500 §% 5.00 11
On-Sale Non-Intox.Liquor $ 25.00 % 25.00 11
2am $ - $ 50.00 11
Oft-Sale Liquor ) 75.00 § 75.00 11
Club On-Sale Liquor $ 75.00 % 75.00 11
Sunday Liquor $ 200.00 $ 200.00 11
On-Sale Liquor $ 600.00 $ 600.00 11
Tobacco License $ 100.00 § 100.00 12
Peddler $ - $ 25.00 13
1-5 Vendor Permit $ 50.00 $ 50.00 13
6-1 year vendor permit $ 200.00 $ 200.00 13
Street Cut Permit $ - $ 25.00 14
Massage Parlor % - $ 25.00 16
Special Events Permit $ 25.00 $ 25.00 18
Zoning Permit $ 500 $% 5.00 22
Sign Permit $5-830 $ 30.00 22
Ext Exc/Fill or Borrow Pit Up to $200 § 50.00 plus consulting 22
Cert. Of Occupancy Up to $200 § 50.00 plus consulting 22
Conditional Use Permit $ 150.00 § 150.00 22
Vartance $ 150.00 § 150.00 22
Rezoning $ 150.00 $§ 150.00 22
Planned Unit Development Up to $200 $ 150.00 plus consulting 22
Floodplain Permit $ - $ 25.00 23
Platting $ 150.00 § 150.00 plus consulting 24
Street Vacation $ - 8 150.00 26
ISTS Permit $ 275.00 $ 275.00 37
Dog License $ 500 § 5.00  spayed/nuetered 56
Dog License $ 10.00 $ 10.00 56
Copies varies § 0.25 per side Policy
Fax varies  $ 1.00 per sheet Policy
911 Maps $ 300 $% 5.00 Policy
Certified copies $ 500 § 5.00 Policy
Meeting T'apes actual $ 10.00 Policy
Assessment Search $ 10.00 §$ 10.00 Policy
Zoning Book $ 10.00 § 10.00 Policy
Camping $ 12.00 § 12.00 pet night Policy
Youth Sports $ 15.00 § 15.00 Policy



Returned Checks

Babe Ruth Baseball
Camping

Legion Baseball

Water Tap Fees

Water Meter Test

Water Turn On

Water Turn On

Sewer Tap In

Electric Turn On

Electric Turn On

Electric Meter Testing
Electrical Affidavit
Electric Hook-up
Trencher w/ operator WB
Trencher w/ operator
Bucket Truck w/ operator
Auger Truck w/ operator
Dump Truck w/operator
Backhoe w/ opetator
Grader w/ operator
Sweeper w/operator
Loader w/ operator
Bobcat w/ operator
Roller w/ operator
Tractor/mowet w/ operator
Air Compressor

Jack Hammer

Plate Compactor

15.00
25.00
50.00
75.00
125.00
20.00
25.00
50.00
50.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
1.00

50.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
100.00
75.00
75.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
35.00
30.00
60.00

20.00
25.00
50.00
75.00
125.00
50.00
25.00
100.00
50.00
25.00
100.00
50.00
1.00

75.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
125.00
100.00
100.00

75.00

75.00
100.00

75.00

75.00
100.00

per week

work hours

after hours

work hours

after hours

Plus materials
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per day

per day

Policy
Policy
Policy
Policy




Coalition of Greater Minnesota Cities
December 4, 2003 Contact: Sarah Kleppe

651.225.8840
CGMC in Brief

CGMC Fall Over 35 CGMC cities and 15 greater Minnesota legislators participated
in roundtable discussions on Local Government Aid (LGA), Annexation,

and Economic Development.

Conference Sparks
Debate

At a luncheon presentation, House Speaker Steve Sviggum (R-Kenyon)
defended the cuts to LGA as being necessary to balance the state budget
while Rep. Paul Marquart (DFL-Dilworth) criticized the LGA cuts as
excessive, unfair, and not necessary to balance the state budget. Contact
Sarah Kleppe by email, slkleppe@flaherty-hood.com, if you would like a
video or compact disc of the Sviggum/Marquart presentation.

CGMC Officials to CGMC Vice President Joel Albrecht, mayor of New Ulm, asked

be more Proactive— CGMC elected officials to sign up for a StateWide Action Team

Join S.W.A.T. Team (S.W.A.T.) to come to the Capitol next session to make our case in
R person.

Please fill out and return the attached form if you can come to St. Paul to
lobby a few times from February through April.

Help CGMC Recruit Join the CGMC recruitment initiative! Last year, membership grew from
New Members 59 to 73—a 23% increase. With continued threats to state aids to cities,
it is important our membership remain strong. Please review the attached
list of potential recruitment cities and contact Sarah 1f you are willing to
help recruit any of the cities.

Please contact Sarah prior to contacting potential members for
information. If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact
Sarah by phone: 651.225.8840 or email: slkleppe@flaherty-hood.com.

Save the Date! The 2004 Legislative Reception has been scheduled for Wednesday,
February 11 in St. Paul. Mark the date on your calendar—more
information will follow!

Prepared for the members of the Coalition of Greater Minnesota Cities by Flaherty & Hood, P.A.




CGMC Elected Officials’ Statewide Action Team
(CGMC S.W.A.T.)

At the CGMC 2003 Fall Conference in Alexandria, CGMC members requested the
formation of a statewide action team comprised of CGMC elected officials who will
volunteer to lobby legislators at the St. Paul Capitol during the 2004 legislative session
(February 2 until about May 1). S.W.A.T. leaders will be briefed in preparation for

meetings with legislators.

If you are an elected official who is able to come to St. Paul during the week, please
email Sarah at slkleppe@flaherty-hood.com or fax in this completed form to

651.225.9088.

We look forward to trying this approach. If you have questions or suggestions, please
do not hesitate to contact Sarah by email: slkleppe@flaherty-hood.com or phone:

651.225.8840.

ZYES! | want to be active on the CGMC S.W.A.T. approach:

Name

City

Days/date
preference

Please circle E ]
preferred Iobbying LGA Annexation De\fcglggmfn ¢ Environment

dareas.

Additional
comments,
suggestions, or
questions




